regression coefficients, Xij= Financing Practices and Ԑ = 

Stochastic error term 

4. Findings and Discussions 

4.1 Response Rate 

A total of 184 questionnaires were distributed electronically 

to the 46 water and sanitation companies selected for the 

study. One hundred and fifty four (154) responses were 

received occasioning a response rate of 84%. This response 

rate was adequate and implies that the findings of this study 

could be generalized in the population (Kombo & Tromp, 

2016).  

4.2 Test of Regression Assumptions